COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
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August 30, 2004

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House
P O Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
RE: Edward M. Ignatavich Property
Dear Sheriff Chamberlain,

I received your check in the amount of $1,332.14 for the 2004 real estate taxes on the
above reference property.

A mortgage company paid the County and Municipal Tax on April 9, 2004, I am
therefore enclosing a check in the amount of $512.95 to cover the overpayment by your
office.
If you have any questions, please call me at 925-2432.

Sincerely,

Corr 4. R

Carolyn S. Remley
Benton Borough Tax Collector

Enclosure: Check 565
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FEDERMAN & PHELAN, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-7009
mark.siuta@fedphe.com

Mark Siuta Representing Lenders in
Paralegal, ext. 1385 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
July 29, 2004
Office of the Sheriff _ © e, At

. ' 2 ke B/ 7
Columbia County Courthouse )F Foly e

5 West Main Street R e
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 g?“;.sg,‘vfbwﬁ e G
Re: IGNATAVICH, Edward M, 111, & Donna C. . /s

15 Hill Street A leat?,

Benton, PA 17814 ‘ N

No: 2004-CV-260 VAR

Dear Sir or Madam;

I hereby assign my bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked-down
to Thomas M. Federman as “attorney-on-the-writ” to FANNIE MAE, 1900 Market
Street, Suite 800, Philadelphia, PA 19103.

Please record the Sheriff’s Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earliest
convenience.

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2)
stamped self-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly,

Mark ; tuta/ for
Federman & Phelan, LLDP

Enclosure

cc:  Washington Mutual Home Loans Account No. 8451693140



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER’S USE ONLY -

State Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete exch section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the (ull value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2}
when the deed is without consideration, or by gift, er (3) a tax exemptiens is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transfer is
wholly exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship or (2) public utility easement. If more space is nceded, attach additional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephone Namber:
Frank Federman, Esquire Suite 1400 Area Code { 215) 563-7000
Street Address City State Zip Clode
One Penn Center at Suburban Station Philadelphia PA 19103
1617 JFK Blvd.
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Dacument
Grantor{s)/L.essor{s) Grantee(s)Lessce(s)
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr. - Sheriff FANNIE MAE
Columbia County Courthouse
Street Address Street Address
P.0O. Box 380, 35 W, Main St. 190G Market Strect, Suite 800
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Phiiadelphia PA 19103
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
15 Hill Street, Benton, PA 17814 Borough of Benton
County School District Tax Parcel Number
COLUMBIA Borough of Benton 02-03-004-01
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$2,785.606 + -0- =  $2,785.66
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratia Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$40,776.00 X 3.05 = $124,366.80
E EXEMPTION DATA
13, Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of luterest Conveyed
100% 160%
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
L] Will or intestate succession
(Name of Decedant) {Estate File Number)
[0 Transfer to industrial Development Agency.
[1 Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
[l Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
[]  Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Morigage Book Number _, Page Number .
L] Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condernnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(Il condemmnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)
{1 Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

,jm: Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above. __Transfer to FANNIE MAE, is Exempt
Pursuant to #91.193 (b) (1) (v) of the Pennsylvauia Realty Transfer Tax Regulations. Government Agency.

Under Penalties of law, I declare that | have examined this Statement, includiag accompanying infermation, and fo the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Part
Thomas M. Federman, ESQUIRE

Py T
W/m\,w/ A7 , /fc‘f’ {—

Date:

FAHURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE
RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.
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Federman and Phelan, LLP

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Phone: 215-563-7000
Fax: 215-567-0072
Ematil: mark.siuta@fedphe.com

Mark Siuta Representing Lenders in
Extension 1385 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

August 3, 2004

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: IGNATAVICH ITI, Edward M. & Donna C.

Premises: 15 Hill Street

Bentlon, PA 17814

Court No.:  2004-CV-260
Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find enclosed herewith a check made payable to your office in the amount of
$1,491.37 for payment of the sheriff settlement that is due with respect to the above
referenced property.

Pleasc apply the payment as soon as possible and proceed with the recording ol the
deed.

Thank you for your kind assistance with respect to this matter.
Very truly.ymgurs
Federmdn and Phelan, L.L.P.

Enclosure



P 70350 8600~ COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

aX

To: Mark Siuta From: Timathy T. Chamberiain, Sheriff
Fax: Date: July 30, 2004

Phone: Pages: 3

Re: Ignatavich ccC:

[ Urgent U For Review 0 Please Comment [] Please Reply O Please Recycle

Comments: Balance due is $1,491.37.



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534
LISA.STEINMAN@fedphe.com
July 19, 2004

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
V. EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH and DONNA C. IGNATAVICH
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2004-CV-260
RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:

XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to
rule 3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County
Prothonotary’s Office as of the date of this letter.

*hxekExAFAIMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the

plaintiff. It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the

Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a
representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale #***#¥*Fxdrddrhdsdtadhss

Yours truly,
e A ,—7—»...-—/)
ﬁf&d‘/ L P T

LISA STEINMAN
for Federman and Phelan

**PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 7/28/04 SHERIFF’S SALE.***



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

) CIVIL ACTION
VS,
EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH ) CIVIL DIVISION
DONNA C. IGNATAVICH ) NO. 2004-CV-260

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) $S:

|, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE attorney for MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. hereby verify that on 5/28/04
true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff's sale were served by certificate of
mailing to the recorded lienholders, and any known interested party see Exhibit

“A” attached hereto.

T Tty

DATE: July 18, 2004 FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff
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FEDERMAN & PHELAN
ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA , SUITE 1400

of Sender PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
Line Article _ Name of Addressee, Strect, and Post Office Address Postage Fee
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15 HILL STREET, BENTON, PA 17814
3 COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE “
P.O. BOX 2675, HARRISBURG, PA 17105 @
4 v
o
W2
5 . i
=]
6 Z
7 o
8
g
10
11 .
w -
— N |
13
14
15 IGNATAVICH, EDWARD. KIiM/WIT
Total Number of Total Number of Pieces Postmastcr, Per (Name of Receiving
Pieces Listed by Sender | Received at Post Office Employes)




T A S | COMPLETE THIS SECTIQN ON DELIVERY. .-
.- ;A SENDER: COMPLET] _ - T ' 9X
=2 T & : —— . re - - -
o 2 b g W Complete items 1, &, .ad 3. Alsc complete ” ngga ) _ ) . OaAgent
i f,_ =z 2 0 g itemn 4 it Resfricted Delivery is desired. . X . j / i [ e B3 Address:
b3 | & - W Print your name and address on the raversa ved by ( Frintect Normd) C. Dath of Delive
o . a 80 that we can return the card fﬁ YO’-’-,I ace B R?'.F;d yﬁ- // By S /ARy
CQ 5@ e ; the back of the maiipiece, LY A RN AN RSy
i £ z T & | Attach this card to ¢ A 14 > 7
'Ig § E & 3 E:! or on the front if space permits. | D. Is defivery addrées difierant from ftem 47 g:[es
; geg . i below: o
i re § & £ g 5 " 1. Article Addressed to: JON {f YES, enter delivery address below:
- @ = 3| E - . L TIC:
2 nooid| 2 U. 5. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINIS IR
2 |53 57 PHILADELPHIA Dlsggééi\g BUILDING
§ 8= F_xml2 TN.C.NIX I o y
L g g 2 | S ROBER N ™ ELOOR
— 50 o E Elal A "STREET- 5" FL.O
bE ¥ B =2823ip| o 900 MARKET ¢ 2. Service Type
;%:5_ E z 22 % =i PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 B Certifed Mai [ Express Mail _
3 A%a Ig S £ g 2 (7l Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandis
& ;h-’;t % ‘g O0e | o s O insured ddail Ocop.
o S b o < ] =2 c
| B . o3 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes
— ey ] ki3]
PR A 1
Ty i o I 5
oA o |z 2. Article Number *003 D500 BON1 9055 7958
g o | E (Transfer from service labs/) F—— 102595-02-M-1¢
- - i m
Ei : . PS Ferm 3811, August 2001 Domestic Retu
@ P —
3 E ;
ol 1} y y .
25 Uc“a COMPLETE THIS SECTIA
=F.< _ .
% xE & ~ 5 R Complete items 1, &, _,g 3. Alsc complete A. Signaturs F
288 wy BIK | item 4 i Restricted Delivery is desireg. L Agant
Sy @ o - 3% j W Print your name ang address on the reverse B Addrese
g ¥l g| o =W al 3 ' so that we can retum the card to you.
5 2o 4 IR R, %‘ 3 | W Attach this card 1o the back of the mailpisce, i
- =g = e w8 - oron the front if space permits, i
= 10 = f
§ 22§ EF E3ln 1. Article Addressed to. daress ditereritfrorhitem 17 13 Ve
2£% |8 v ﬂ 3 5 [ I YES, enter delivery address bejow: O No
HEE (S = g2lE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
=595\ © . &2 TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
eS0T omE o |12 WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL 1., 0)ING ,
. . 600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 ”:
o i g g PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3. Service Type
s g E B Certified Mait 3 Express Majl
2 I 2 o 5 2 8 0 Registerag O Return Receipt for Merchandis:
:c, E é 3 EI- % O nsured a3 C.0.0,
g;\l N B e 4. Restricted Delivery? Extra Fee) 3 Yes
G (™ . = B 2. Article Number - ; -
-wrc—x §§ gg =) (Tanster from service izba) 73032 nsap 0601 s5pss 7955
sl 4 I »
- ‘E g 8 5 g 3 e PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102586-02-44-154¢
- FES 8],
g £ g oooi¥E) o - - - -
£ 78 = - .
£ (83 E_zl2l T SENDER: COMPLETETHIS SECTION
Tz I187% 2282 8| 4 .
‘O B
E g £ g E 5 Bzl o M Complete items 1, =, _od 3. Alsa completa
g g :; L 3523l 2|, item 4 it Restrictad Dalivery is desirag.
& @ er| :f' 20X e ﬁ = '§ B Print your name and address on the reverse
2 le: & ARO0(&| 5 8 S0 that we can return the gard to you.
5 & - o < | 3 - B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiaca,
*‘E* I :_-J"! ;g: oron the front if space permits.
I 23| T p ) - D. Is delivery address different from iter ¥ 2 es
; 5 m % - Articte Addressed to: If YES, snter delivery address beloy: [ Ne
4@ e 3 ]
g | & SHE OFFICE OF F.A.LR. |
:'_?E- i E; % DEPARTMENT QF PUBLIC WELFARE
"E 25 2 o PO BOX 8016 L
sl ZSwml qQ HARRISBURG, PA 17105 —
54 oz O % — 3. Sarvice Type
x E i SJ % e X - & Certified Mait [ Express Maii
o8 g = Mo oy =l I Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
o 2 o e =S
o @ TP KN O sursd Mail Dl cop,
S8 - o
o § 5 :ﬁ] Q 5 % : an g §, 4. Restrictag Deltvery? (Extra Fea) O vey
B (Rt i L < : — =
Felf =2z VL% L B 2. Article Number . B
HIEELY G2 e (arstr o senvi ey ‘D03 0500 080% A055 7449
L < m EEL|le :
=2 § 2 r; 5.‘) ; Pl Z 5™ * PSForm 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 10259500441 1540
=T (-} E 23] Qﬁ z g E
[ =] e
o SR e -‘—’ﬁo
E . | = on =gl S [ Y
<5 | & O O ] e




HHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
i570) 399-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 5700 7A4-6 100
FAX: (S70) 7840257

Thursday, May 20, 2004

CAROLYN REMLEY-TAX COLLECTOR
PO BOX 270
BENTON, PA 17814-

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
N

EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH

DONNA C. IGNATAVICH

DOCKET # 92ED2004 JD # 260JD2004

Dear Sir;

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. 1f you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel frec to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
13700 3395622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (570} 389-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS

VS.
EDWARD & DONNA IGNATAVICH
WRIT OF EXECUTION #92 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY

June 23, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF EDWARD & DONNA IGNATAVICH AT 15 HILL ST. BENTON

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

Epsi2) A\‘S\\ ERS:

®EPUTY SHERIFF

//';;”/L 2, (7

TIMOTHY¥T. CHAMBERL # AI\I
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 23*° DAY OF JUNE 2004

/;/Z/ 2/{(—4 Ll

NG
| WENDY WEST R NOTARY PUBLIC ]

BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NWEM%ER S}; 2005




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Eyerly, IV, President . being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that

Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of July 7, 14, 21, 2004 exactly
as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is

inlerestec in the subjcct matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing stalement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

{Notary Public)
My commission, EX PR Pennsyvania

Notarial Seal i

Dennis L. Ashenfieider, Notary Public
Scott Twp, Columbia County |
My Commission Expirgs duly 3, 2007 |

ANG DOW, e y 20, Menner Raphbereleyiaterti fythat the advertising and
publication charges amountingto Sl for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONE
($70) 3995432 BLOCIMSBURG, PA 17813 15701 7846300
FAX: (3700 7840257

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION Docket# 92ED2004
SYSTEMS, INC.
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH
DONNA C. IGNATAVICH

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, JUNE 02, 2004, AT 11:55 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLQSURE UPON EDWARD IGNATAVICH AT 15

HILL ST., BENTON BY IIANDING TO EDWARD IGNATAVICH, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, JUNE 03, 2004
iy Hsr il Tastly T Gl i

NOTARY PUBLIC TI\:IOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
~ SHERIFF
NOTARIAL SEAL ' -
WENDY WESTOVER, NGTARY PLBLIC N _
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA X '
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 X =

EPUTY SHERIFF



SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX 180 14 HOUR PHONE

(5707 30956322 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370 FH-$300
FAX: ($70) T84-0257

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION  Docket# 92ED2004
SYSTENMS, INC.
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH
DONNA C.IGNATAVICH

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, JUNE 11, 2004, AT 4:235 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION -
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UJPON DONNA IGNATAVICH AT COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TC DONNA IGNATAVICH, , A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME , : ‘
THIS TUESDAY, JUNE 15, 2004 M’j’ C£ A g @ '
X

) . . ) //; Ty .‘ - - "
;"’/?’/ / (Cl_éf { C% ( N TIMOTHY T. CHAMBLRLAIN
NOTARY PURBLIC SHERIFE
NOTARIAL SEAL ?
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC

! BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CG., PA
'MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN
DATE RECEIVED  5/20/2004

SERVICE# 2 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DOCKLET # 92ED2004

PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.
DEFENDANT EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH

DONNA C, IGNATAVICH

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED

DONNA IGNATAVICH

PAPERS TO SERVED
WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

15 HILL ST. FORECLOSURE
BENTON
Ea

iam '
SERVED UPON Lfennd
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION -

Rt - =

paTEH - TIME _ jéﬁ N MILEAGE ) OTHER
Racc ~ Sex _ MHeight . Weight  FEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB___POE __ CCSQ

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
by-\__ 5O [ e C ’Jv,fz,c;/
Ay 19 o YRIv< - ey

DEPUTY 7/C/ DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLATIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  5/20/2004 DOCKET # 92ED2004

PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.

DEFENDANT EDWARD M, IGNATAVICH
DONNA C. IGNATAVICH

PERSON/CORT TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BENTON SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

3) Jhwel gy Kope) Pewioy | FORECLOSURE
BENTON !

SERVED UPON C k;/ N A Nesssl| 7

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢~ ¢/~ & TIME/2v6 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height . Weight  BEyes  Hair . Agec Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA & POB  POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS QF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
- y '
e v 08 3Rg /427/£,c (s

O .
DEPUTY \HL CLLDJ\ . DATE (o ~{ - Y



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/20/2004 DOCKET # 92ED2004
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.
DEFENDANT EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH
DONNA C, IGNATAVICH
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
EDWARD IGNATAVICH WRIT OF EXECUTTON - MORTGAGE
15 HILL ST. FOREGECLOSURE
{ BENTON
SERVED UPON _ b e/
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION _ _
DATE ¢3-&  TIME |55 MILEAGE __ OTHER o
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PCRSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X POB__ POE_ CCSO
B. HOUSEIIOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
/r’Fj NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) 24/ KichiTregs  Hepd

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
{ ] ( B
DEPUTY L Cpk, DATE ¢ -2- &



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/20/2004 DOCKET # 92ED2004
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.
DEFENDANT EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH
DONNA C. IGNATAVICH
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CAROLYN REMLEY-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 270 FORECLOSURE
BENTON

SERVED UPON _Bgolyn

RELATIONSHIP __ IDENTIFICATION ~
DATE ¢ -+ TIME |- %S MILEAGE ~OTHER
Racc _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA % POB_ POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIMLE OFFICER REMARKS

.——-»-\\
11
DEPUTY > (u&“’i; DATE (-1 ~Y




JUN-1-2834  14:39 FROM:DOMESTIC FELATIONS 1+570+387+8875 TO: 83895625

DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

[, Obligor information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and sponsal abligatiens to determine whether any
record of overduc support cxists for the following person:

NAME ATE.OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECU #

Ehuned MIGnstavct 521370 193545371

DATE: =/ -~ O REQUESTOR: 5) i«.ﬂ v M

Print Nama

Y -CV - 20

Signature

iL Lien information {To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECGRD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INRIVIDUAL,

WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERBUE SUPFORT OWED.

WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPFORT OWED
BY THE ABOYE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT IS A
LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Amount of Overdue Support Next Duc Date

7393,y

Next Pavment Amount




SU-degide lersd PROMIDOMESTIC RE_ATIONS 145704 387+8375 T 92895625

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SAERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Hwa COLNT HOUSE - 1.0, BOKX 350 26 A0E PMONE
175 W-0417 ALOOMENING, PA $VEIY i toikIne
FAY: (3P 74025 T
May 20, 2004
DOMESTIC RELATIONS

702 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION S8YSTEMS, INC.,
Vs

EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH
DONNA C.IGNATAVICH

DOCKET # 92ED2004 JD # 260J132004

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff*s Sale. 1f you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free 1o contact me with any guestions that you may have,

Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County

P:aqg



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  5/20/2004 DOCKET # 92ED2004

PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.

DEFENDANT EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH
DONNA C. IGNATAVICH

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

15 PERRY AVE. | FORECLOSURE

' BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON dms</,s

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢ /- ¢/ TIME ¥ g o MILEAGE OTHER __
Race = Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB kX POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

choRel--

m

OTHER (SPLECITY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFTICER REMARKS

IO T .
DEPUTY \?ﬂ Gk DATE ¢ (- ¢



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/20/2004 DOCKET # 92ED2004
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.
DEFENDANT EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH
DONNA C. IGNATAVICH
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG N
SERVED UPON /{J,Mq, '7{? g',q,/{mf
RELATIONSHIP _ IDENTIFICATION )
DATE 4 .28-¢ TIME // 7O MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race  Sex _ Height_ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POBx POE__ CCSO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
I . -

DEPUTY \/é\ G&H DATE .S af- &



COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date May 28, 2004

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER
Edward M. & Donna ¢. Ignatavich

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

15 Hi11 Street
.34 acre

PARCEL NUMBER
02,03-004-01,000

Township
Borough
City

Benton Borough

w _

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are no unpaid Taxes on
the above mentioned property as of December 31 __2993____

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings
Requested by: Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

FEE - $5.00

Per Parcel / k:t)




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE |
ED # 70 -0

DATE RECEIVED T30 olf

b}
DOCKET AND INDEX 5 26 0%

SET FILE FOLDER UP % 20 <4

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# 35 2156
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE#**

kK

(‘\

r

SN

SALE DATE Sy, I | H TIME // oG
POSTING DATE AR,
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK .5../, **

2"° WEEK -

3RD WEEK 2

(=%




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 28, 2004 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 92 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 260 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN MESSUAGE, TENEMENT AND TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH
OF BENTON, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE EASTLIERN SIDE OF CEMETERY STREET IN LINE OF LANDS OF
ELWIN JOIINSON; THENCE BY TIIE LATTER, SGUTH 63 DEGREES EAST, 103 FEET TO AN IRON
PIN; THENCE BY LANDS OF JOHNSON AND CLETTA HISCOX FIELDS, NORTH 30 DEGRIES 20
MINUTES EAST 130 FEET TO AN [RON PIN IN OTHER LANDS OF THLE: GRANTORS; THENCE BY
THE SAME, NORTH 63 DEGREES WEST, 103 FEET, MORE CR LESS, TQ A POINT ON TIIE EASTERN
SIDE OF CEMETERY STREET; THENCE ALONG THE EASTERN SIDE OF CEMETERY STREET,
SOUTIH 23 DEGREES 22 MINUTES WLEST, 130 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.
BEING TIHE SAMLE PROPERTY CONVEYLED TO EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH, IIT AND DONNA C.
IGNATAVICH, HUSBAND AND WIFE BY DEED FROM EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH, IIl AND DONNA
C. IGNATAVICH, HUSBAND AND WITFE RECORDED 03/26/1999 IN DEED BOOK 719 PAGI: 378, IN
THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,
TAX KEY NUMBER: 02-03-004-01

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certitied check or cashier’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8} days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE ¥OR FAILURE TQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT TN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

[f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, (he Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or 10 resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damagces recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Frank Federman Timothy T. Chambertain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 28, 2004 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 92 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 260 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN MESSUAGE, TENEMENT AND TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH
OF BENTON, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE EASTERN SIDE OF CEMETERY STREET IN LINE OF LANDS OF
ELWIN JOINSON; THENCE BY THE LATTER, SOUTH 63 DEGREES EAST, 103 FEET TO AN IRON
PIN; THENCE BY LLANDS OF JOHNSON AND CLLTTA HISCOX FILLDS, NORTII 30 DEGREES 20
MINUTES EAST 130 FEET TO AN IRON PIN IN OTHER LANDS OF THI: GRANTORS; THENCE BY
THE SAME, NORTH 63 DEGREES WEST, 103 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT ON THE EASTERN
SIDE OF CEMETERY STREET; THENCE ALONG THE EASTERN SIDIE OF CEMETERY STREET,
SOUTH 23 DEGRELS 22 MINUTES WEST, 130 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYLID TO EDWARD M, IGNATAVICH, 111 AND DONNA C.
IGNATAVICH, HUSBAND AND WIFE BY DEED FROM EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH, TIT ANDD DONNA
C. IGNATAVICH, HUSBAND AND WIFE RECORDID 03/26/1999 TN DEED BOOK 719 PAGE 378, IN
THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

TAX KEY NUMBER: 02-03-004-01

TERMS OF SALE

MINTMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr's check ut
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certificd check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT TN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIMFE, PERIOD.

It the suceesslul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, 1n the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The delaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheritf in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff’s Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Frank Federman Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 28, 2004 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 92 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 260 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OQFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN MESSUAGE, TENEMENT AND TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN TIIE BOROUGH
OF BENTON, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT A POINT TN THE EASTERN SIDE OF CEMETERY STREET IN LINT: OF LANDS QF
ELWIN JOHNSON; TIIENCE BY THE LATTLR, SOUTH 63 DEGREES EAST, 103 FEET TO AN IRON
PIN; THENCE BY LANDS OF JOHNSON AND CLETTA HISCOX FILLDS, NORTH 30 DEGREES 20
MINUTES EAST 130 FEET TO AN IRON PIN IN OTHER LANDS OF THIE GRANTORS; THENCE BY
THE SAME, NORTH 63 DEGRELES WEST, 103 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT ON THE EASTERN
SIDE OF CEMETERY STREET; THENCI? ALONG TITE EASTERN SIDE OF CEMUETERY STREET,
SOUTH 23 DEGRLELS 22 MINUTES WEST, [30 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.
BEING THE SAME PROPLRTY CONVEYED TO EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH, 111 AND DONNA C.
IGNATAVICH, HUSBAND AND WIFE BY DEED FROM EDWARD M, IGNATAVICII, TI1 AND DONNA
C. IGNATAVICH, HUSBAND AND WIFE RECORDLI> 03/26/1999 TN DEED BOOK 719 PAGE 378, IN
THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDIR QOF DEEDS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.
TAX KEY NUMBER: 02-03-004-01

TERMS OF SALE

MINTMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greatcr of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is ¢cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fuils to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the casc of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the SherifTin connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherift of Columbia County
Frank Federman Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintff 1 NO: 2004-CV-260 _ _
D OO Y ED- R
V8. M WRIT OF EXECUTHON

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH
DONNA C. IGNATAVICH

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in thc above matler, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 15 HILL STREET
BENTON, PA 17814

(see attached legal description)

Anjount Duc $85,890.19

Interest from 5/11/(}4 $
to sale date
{per diem-$14.12)

Total 3 Plus Costs as endorscd.

3 Et\J\) L) \’u"u; P'\P\f"ki

Clerk NN

Office ol the Prothonolary
Commeon Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: U540
(Seal)



ALL: THAT CERTAIN MESSUAGE, TEWNEMENT AND TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN
THE BOROUGH OF BENTON, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PERMSYLVANIL, RXMDED JHD
DESCRIBED A9 FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF CEMETERY STREET IN
LINE OF LANDS OF ELWIN JOHN3ON; THEWNCE BY THE LATTER, SOUTH 63
DEGRERS RAST, 103 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE BY LANDS OF JOHNSON
ANE CLETTA HISCOK FIELDS, MORTH 30 DEGRERS 20 MINUTES EAST 130
FEET TO AN IRON PIN IN OTHER LANDS OF THE GRANTGRS; THENCE BY THE
SAME, NORTH 63 DEGREES WRST, 103 FEET, MORE OR LES3, TO A PGINT
ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF CEMETERY STREET; THENCE ALONG THE EASTERN
BIDE OF CEMETERY OTREET, SOUTH.23 DEGREES 22 MINUTES WEST, 130
FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING THE SMME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO EDWARD M. IGHATAVICH, IYI RHD
DONNA C. ICGNATAVICH, HUSBAND AND- WIFE BY DEED FROM EDWARD M.
IGNATAVICH, III AND DOKNA C. XGHATAVICH, HUSBAND AND WIFE
RECORDED 03/26/1999 IN DEED BOOK 71% PAGE 378, IN TBE OFFICE OF
THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF (OLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA.

TAX EKEY NUMBER: 0X-03-004-01



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff : NO: 2004-CV-260 -
: /-":Q’]Ré%; (f: é 7.) - / 55\)
vS. : " IT OF EXECUTEON

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSIRE)

EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH
DONNA C. IGNATAVICH

Defendant(s)
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 15 HILL STREET
BENTON, PA 17814

(sce attached legal description)

Amount Due $85,896.19

Tnterest from 5/11/04 $
1o sale date :
{per diem-$14.12)

Total Plus Costs as endorsed.

Clerk |2 .
Office of the Prothonotary/ U&C %
Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County, PA

$
T B Riuns oy

Dated: 15 30 f?‘-}
{Scal)




ALIL THAT CERTAIN MESIHUAGE, TENEMENT AND TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN
THE BOROUGH OF BENTON, COLUMRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLWVANIA, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED A3 FOLLOWS:

DEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF CEMETERY STRERET IN
LINE OF LANDS OF ELWIN JOHNSON; THENCE BY THE LATTER, SOUTH €3
DEGREES EAST, 103 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE BY LARDS OF JOHNION
AND CLETTA HISCOX FIELDS, NORTH 30 DEGREES 200 MTNUTES EAST 136
FEET TO AN IRON PIN IN OTHER LAMDS OF THE GRANTORS; THENCE BY THE
SAME, WORTH 63 DEGREES WEST, 103 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TG A POINT
ON THE ERSTERN SIDE OF CEMETERY STHEET; THENCE ALONG THE EASTERN
YIDE OF CEMETERY STRRET, SOUTH .23 DEGREEd 22 MTNUTES WEST, 130
FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO EEWARD M. IGHMATLVICH, YIT AND
DONNA C. IGNATAVICH, HUSBAND AND WIFE BY DEED FROM EDWARD M.
TANATAVICH, ITI AND DONMA . YONATAVICH, HUSBAMD AND WIFE
RECORDED 03/26/199% IN DEED BOOK 719 PAGE 378, IN THE QFFICE OF
THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COLUMBTA OQOUNRTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

TAX FEY HUMHER: 02-03-004-01



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, L.L.P.
Suite 1400
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-5534

Katherine Marshall Representing Lenders in
Ext. 1283 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
5/10/04

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
VS,
EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH
DONNA C.IGNATAVICH
COLUMBIA- No. 2004-CV-260
Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 15 HILL STREET
BENTON, PA 17814

Dear Sir'fMadam:

T'would appreciate your entering Default Judgment in the above captioned matter,
issuing a Writ of Execution on the captioned property and transmitting the appropriatc documents
to the Sheriff so that it can be placed on the Sheriff's Sale list for the next available Sheriffs sale.

All of the necessary documents are enclosed, together with our check to your order in the
amount of $37.00, and the check to the order of the Sheriff in the amount of $1,200.00 payment of
fecs and costs. Kindly send me your receipt and a stamped copy of the Praecipe [or Judgment in
the cnvelope I have provided.

Thank you and please contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Very truly yours,
“4(/ TN
gt

Kathering Marshall
for FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

KIM
Enclosures



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No, 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COLUMBIA County
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
YS, :

: NO. 2004-CV-260
EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH : J;g Sy =D - PR
DONNA C. IGNATAVICH : S

Defendant(s)

ICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioncd matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it
8:

() anFHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

() wvacant

(X} Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penallies of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn
[alsification to authorities.

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ
Attorney for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COLUMBIA County
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. :

: Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff :
. CIVIL DIVISION
¥S, M
. NO. 2004-CV-260
EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH C D g
DONNA C. IGNATAVICH . ALY DD &R
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorncy for the Plaintiff in the

above captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it
18:

() anFHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

() wvacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This ccertification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relaling to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plainti{{



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COLUMBIA County
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. :
: Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff :
VS, : CIVIL DIVISION
EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH : NO. 2004-CV-260
DONNA C. IGNATAVICH C 0T ST ),
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. [)

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., Plaintiff in the above

action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., scts forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 15
HILL STREET, BENTON, PA 17814.

1. Nameg and address of Owner(s) or reputcd Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicale)

EDWARD M. iIGNATAVICH 15 HILL. STREET
BENTON, PA 17814

DONNA C.IGNATAVICH 15 HILL STREET
BENTON, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct lo the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein arc made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 rclating to unsworn [alsification to authorities.

fﬂw szvw(/’/\
\ J*ﬂmm\’( XE

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE




Date:5/10/04

FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COLUMBIA County
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, :
: NO., 2004-CV-260
EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH :
DONNA C.1GNATAVICH

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., Plaintiff in the above

action, by its attomey, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ,, sets forth as ol the date the Praccipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 15

HILL STREET, BENTON, PA 17814

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH 15 HILL STREET
BENTON, PA 17814

DONNA C. IGNATAVICH 15 HILL STREET
BENTON, PA 17814
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NONE

5. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record licn on the property:

NONFE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest i the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT 15 HILL STREET
BENTON, PA 17814

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

- “""'.m

X e )\k el AN
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 3/10/04



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COLUMBIA County
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. :

: Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff :
Vs, : CIVIL DIVISION
EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH : NO._2004-CV-260
DONNA C.IGNATAVICH L AL DD -G
Defendant(s)
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)
MORTCGAGE EI ECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC,, Plaintiff in the above

action, by 1ts attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ,, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 15
HILL STREET, BENTON, PA 17814.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, plcase so indicate)

EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH 15 HILL STREET
BENTON, PA 17814

DONNA C. IGNATAVICH 15 HILL STREET
BENTON, PA 17814

2. Namc and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc so indicate)

I verify that the stalements made in this affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 undcrstand that false slatements hercin are made
subjcct to the penalties of I8 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating o unsworn falsification to authorities.

o

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE



Datc:5/10/04

FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

ldentification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-70:00

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COLUMBIA County

REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., :

: Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff :

: CIVIL DIVISION

VS, :
: NO. 2004-CV-200

EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH :

DONNA C, IGNATAVICH

Defendant(s)
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC,, Plainti{f in the above
action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following information conceming the real property located at 15
_ s '
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputcd Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH 15 HILL STREET
BENTON, PA 17814

DONNA C. IGNATAVICH 15 HILL STREET
BENTON, PA 17814
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADRDDRESS

NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record len on the property:

NQNE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
mnterest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT 15 HILL STREET
BENTON, PA 17814

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of I8 Pa. C.S. Scction 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.
; ;; oA &_( ;g/( ig@—-«/\/\

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 5/10/(04



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.1..P,

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COLUMBIA County
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
: C1VIL DIVISION
VS,

: NO. 2004-CV-260

EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH L ST - EDD. G, X
DONNA C.IGNATAVICH :

Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. 1¥ YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

5/18/04
TO: EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH
DONNA C. IGNATAVICH
15 HILLL STREET
BENTON, PA 17814

Your house (rcal cstate) at 15 HILL STREET, BENTON, PA 17814, 1s scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff's Sale on , at m the Sheriff’s Office, Columbia County

CDJILthDJlSﬂ,.E..(L.lBﬂ,_BJDnmshuLg,_BAJ_’ZBIS_tO enforce the court judgment of $85,896.19 obtaincd by
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., (the morigagee) against you. In the cvent

the sale 1s continued, an announcement witl be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

To prevent this Sheri{{’s Sale, you must tuke immediate action:

I. The salc will be cancelled if you pay to the morlgagee the back payments, tate charges, costs and
rcasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:



2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a pctition  asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postponc the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the salc through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOI MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOI HAVE. OTHER RIGHTS EVEN
IETHE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215} 563-7000

2. You may be able to petition the Court fo set aside the salc if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherif{f the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (814) 272-9350.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you wiil remain the owner of the property as
1 the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Shenf gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buycr may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a sharc of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale, The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for mspection in his officc.
This schedule will state who wall be receiving that money. The moncy will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days afier the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the salc.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WIIERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN MESSUAGE, TENEMENT AWND TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN
THE BORCUGH OF BENTON, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED A3 FOLLOWS:

BEQINNING AT A POINT ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF CEMETERY STREET IN
LIKNE OF LRNDS OF ELWIN JOHNSON; THENCE BY THY LATTER, SOUTH 63
DEGREES EAST, 103 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE BY LANDS OF JOHNSON
AND CLETTA HISCOK FIEBLDS, WNORTA 30 DEGREES 20 MINUTES EAST 1320
FEET TO AN IRON PIN IN OTHRR LANDS OF THE GRANTORS; THENCE BY THE
SAME, NORTH &3 DEGRER3 WRIT, 103 FEET, MORE OR LESI, TO A FOINT
ON THE ERSTERN SIDE OF CEMETERY STREET; THENCE ALONG THE BEASTERN
SIDE OF CEMETERY STHEET, S90UTH 23 DEGREES 22 MTNUTES WEST, 130
FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGTMHIHRG.

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO EDWARD M. IGHATAVICH, IIT AND
DOMNA €. IGHATAVICH, HUSBAND AND- WIFE BY DEED FROM EDWARD M.
INATAVICH, ITF AND DONNA C. IGHATAVICH, HUSBAMD AND WIFE
RECORDED 93/26/1993 IN DEED BOOK 719 PAGE 2178, IN THE OFFICE OF
THE RECORDER OF DEED3 OF (OLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA.

TAX FEY WOMBEE: 0X-03-004-01



. (SEAL)
__, the Sheriff is

__(SEAL)

c e D FE AN

{Atlomey for Plaintiffis)

property under within writ may feave same withoul a watchman, in custody of whoever
. P p—

is found in possecssion, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

destruction or removal of any such property before sheriffs sale thercof.
hercby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any depuly sheriiT levying upon or attaching any
exceution by insurunce, which insurance is hereby waived.

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now, ..., 20

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff
COLUMBEBIA County, Pa,

Sir: — There will be placed in
your hands

for scrvice a Writ of __ EXECUTION (REAL.ESTATE)...__, styled as

follows: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC. vs EDWARD M.IGNATAVICH and DONNA C. IGNATAVICII

The defendant will be found at 15 HILL STRIXET, BENTON,
PA 17814

_________________________________________________________________ Attorney for Plaintiff

Tt Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate,
altach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appcar on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Pleasc do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

See attached legal description



SHERIFEF’S RETURN OF SERVICE-COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF

SYSTEMS, INC

DEFENDANT COURT NO.: 2(04-CV-260

EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH

RONNA C IGNATAVICH

SERVE AT: a)TYPE OF ACTION

15 HILL STREET XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale

BENTON, PA 17814 SALE DATE:
PLEASE POST THE HANDBILIL.

SERVED
Served and made known to Defendant, on the __ day of , 200 ,at _, o'clock __. M., at

. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described belaw:
— Defendant personally served.
— Adult famly member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationshipis |
— Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
~— Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
_ an officer of said Defendant's company.

— Other: _
Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other

SHERIFF

By: Deputy Sheriff
On the dayof . 200 .at__ o'clock __. M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:

_ Moved __ Unknown __ No Answer __ Vacant

Other: .

SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sherifl

LDEPUTIZED SERVICE

Now, this__day of,_____, 200 _, I, Sherifl of CLINTON County, Pennsylvania, do hercby deputize the Sheriff of . Countyto
scrve this Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and make return thereof and according to law.

SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sherift

\I'TORNEY FOR PLAINTIFE
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
1.D.#12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 .John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215)563-7000



ALL, THAT CERTATN MEISUAMIE, TENEMENT AND TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN
THE BORCUGH OF BENTON, COLOMBIA COUNTY, PENNAYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND
DESCRETBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EBSTERN SIDE OF CEMETERY STREET IN
LINE OF LANDS OF ELWIN JORNSON; THENCE BY THE LATTER, SOUTH 63
DEGREES EAST, 103 FEET TO AN TIRON PIN; THENCE BY LANDS OF JOHNSON
AND CLETTA HISCOX FIRLDS, NORTH 30 DEGREES 20 MINUTES EAST 130
FEET TO AN IRON PIN IN OTHER LANDS OF THE GRANTORS; THENCE BY THE
SPME, NORTH 63 DEGRERI WEAT, 103 FHEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT
ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF CEMETERY STREET; THENMCE ALONG THE EASTERN
SIDE OF CEMETERY STREET, SOUTH.23 DEGREES 22 MINUTES WEST, 130
FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH, JII AND
DONNA C. IGNATAVICH, HUSBAND AND- WIFE BY DEED FROM EDWARD M.
IGNATAVICH, ITII BHD DONNA C. IGNATAVICH, HUSBAKD AND WIFE
RECORDED 03/26/199% IN DEED BOOK 719 PAGE 378, IN THE OFFICE OF
THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DPENNOYLVANTA.

TAX KEY NUMBER: 02-03-004-01



ALL, THAT CERTAIN MESSUAGE, TENEMENT AND TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN
THE BORQUJH OF BENTON, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGIHNING AT A POINT ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF CEMETERY STRERT IN
LINE OF LANDS OF ELWIN JOHNSON; THENCE BY THE LATTER, SOUTH ¢3
DEGREES EAST, 103 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE BY LANDS OF JOHNSON
AND CLETTA HISCOX FIELDS, NORTH 30 DEGREES 20 MINUTES EAST 130
FEET TO AN IRON PIN IN OTHER LANDI OF THE GRANTORS; THENCE EY THE
SAME, NORTH €3 DEGREES WEST, 103 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT
ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF CEMETERY ATREET; THENCE ALONG THE EASTERN
3IDE OF CEMETERY STREET, SOUTH _23 DEGREES 22 MINUTES WEST, 134
FEET TO THE PLACE OF BREOIRNING.

BEINCG THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO EDWARD M. IGMATAVICH, ILI AND
DONHA C. IGNATAVICH, HUSBAND AND- WIFE BY DEED FROM EDWARD M.
IGNATAVEICH, III AND DOMNA C. IGNATAVICH, HUSBAND AND WIFE
RECORDED 03/26/1999 IN DEED BOOK 719 PACE 118, IN THE QFFICE OF
THE RECORDER OF PEEDS OF (OLUMBIA COUNTY, DEMNSYLVANTA.

TAX KEY NUMBER: 02-03-004-DL



ALL, THAT CERTATN MESSUAGE, TENEMENT AND TRACT OF LAND SITUATE 1IN
THE BOROUGH OF BENTON, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNMDED AND
DESCRTBED A8 FOLLOWS:

BEJIRNING AT A POINT ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF CEMETERY STREET IN
LINE OF LANDS OF ELWIN JOHNSON; THENCE BY THE LATTER, SGUTH 63
DEGREES EAST, 103 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE BY LANDS OF JUHNSON
AND CLETTA HISCOX FIELDS, WORTH 30 DEGREES 20 MINUTES EAST 130
FEET TO AN IRON PIN IN OTHER LANDS OF THE GRANTORS; THENCE BY THR
OMME, WORTH 63 DEGREES WEIT, 103 FEET, MORE OR LES3, TO A POINT
ON THE ERATERN SIDE OF CEMETERY STREET; THENCE ALONG THE EASTERN
8IDE OF CEMETERY STREET, SOUTH . 23 DEGREES 22 MINUTES WEST, 130
FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BETHG THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH, ITT AND
DONNA C. TGNATAVICH, HUSBAND AND- WiFE BY DEED FRCOM EDWARD M.
TANATAVICH, IT1 AND DONNA C. TGHATAVICH, HUSBAND BND WIFE
RECORDED 03/26/1999 IN DEED BOOEK 719 PAGE 378, IN THE OFFICE OF
THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF (GLUMBIA COUNTY, PEMNSYLVANIA.

TAY EEY NUMDER: 02-03-004-01



ALL THAT CERTAIN MESSUAGE, TENEMENT ANMD TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN
THE BORCUGH OF BENTON, COLOMBIA COUNTY, PENNIYLVANIA, BOUNMDED AND
DEACRTHED A9 FOLLOWS:

BRGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF CEMETERY STREET IN
LINE OF LANDS OF ELWIN JOHNSON; THENCE BY THE LATTER, SOUTH ¢3
DEGREES EAST, 163 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE BY LANDY OF JOHNSON
AND CLETTA HISCOX FIELDS, NORTH 20 DEGREES 20 MINUTES EAST 130
FEET TO AN IRON PIN IN OTHER LANDS OF THE GRANTORS; THENCE BY THE
SRME, FORTH 63 DEGREES WEST, 103 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT
ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF CEMETERY STREET; THENCE ALONG THE EASTERN
SIDE OF CEMETERY STREET, SOUTH.-23 DEGREES 22 MINUTES WEST, 130
FEET TO TEE PLACE OF BEQINNING.

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH, III AND
DONNA C. LGNATAVICH, HUSBAND AND- WIFE BY DEED FROM EDWARD M.
IGNATAVICH, III BND DONNA C. IGNATAVICH, HUSBAND AND WIFE
RECORDED 03/26/1999 IN DEED BOOK 719 PAGE 378, IN THE OFFICE OF
THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNIYLVANTA.

TAX FEY HUMBER: ©2-03-004-01



ALL THAT CERTAIN MESSUAGE, TEWNEMENT AMD TRACT OF LAND STITUATE IN
THE BORQUGH OF BENTON, COLOMAYA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT OK THE EASTERN SIDE OF CEMETERY STREET I'N
LINE OF LANDS OF ELWIN JOHNION; THENCE BY THE LATTER, SOUTH &3
DEGREES EAST, 103 FEET TO AN TRON PIN; THENCE BY LANDS OF JOHNSON
AND CLETTA HISCOX FIRLDS, NORTH 30 DEGREES 20 MINUTES EAYT 130
FEET TO AN IRON PIN IN OTHER LANDS OF THE GRANTORS; THENCE RY THE
8MME, RORTH 63 DEGREES WEST, 103 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TC A POINT
ON THE ERSTERN SIDE OF CEMETERY STREET; THENCE ALONG THE BASTERN
SIDE OF CEMETERY STREET, SOUTH.23 DEGREES 22 MINUTES WEST, 130
FEET TQ THE PLACE OF BEGTNNING.

BETNG THE SILME PROPERTY CONVEYED TG EDWARD M. IXGHNATAVICH, ITF BAND
DOWNA C. IGNATAVICH, HUIBAND AND WIFE BY DEED FROM EDWARD M.
TGNATAVICH, IIT AND DONNA C, IGNATAVICH, HUSBAND BND WIFE
RECORDED 03/26/1999 IN DEED BOOK 719 PAOE 378, IN THE QFFICE OF
THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF (QLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA.

TAX KEY NUMBER: 02-03-004-01



ALL THAT CERTATN MESSUAGE, TENEMENT AMD TRACT OF LAND SITUATE TN
THE BOROUGH OF BENTON, COLUGMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANEA, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED A3 FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF CEMETERY STREET IN
LINE OF LANDS OF ELWIN JOHNWSON; THENCE BY THE LATTER, SOUTH &3
DEGREES EAST, 103 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE BY LANDI OF JOHNSON
AND CLETTA HISCOX FIELDS, NORTH 30 DEGREKS 20 MINUTE3 EAST 130
FEET TO AR IRON PIN IN OTHER LANDS OF THE GRANTORS; THENCE BY THE
SAME, NORTH &3 DEGREES WEST, 103 FEET, MORE OR LES3, TO A BOINT
CH THE ERSTERN SIDE OF CEMETERY STREET; THENCE ALONG THE EASTERN
STDE OF CEMETERY STREET, S0UTH.23 DEGREEJ 22 MINUTES WEIT, 130
FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BRING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO EDWARD M. IGNATAVICH, ILI AND
DONNA C. IGNATAVICH, HUSBAND AND- WIFE BY DEED FROM EDWARD M,
TONATANTCH, TIT AND DOMNA . TONATAVICH, HUSBAMD ANP WIFE
RECORDED 03/26/1%5%3 IN DEED BOOK 719 PAJE 378, IN THE OFFICE OF
THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COLUMBIA OOUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA.

TAX EEY HUMBER: 02-03-004-01
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